



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	28/10/2020	Version No.:	VI
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78025405
Name	Bird Pen Easter (assorted pink & blue)
Ingredients	MILK CHOCOLATE, CONTAINS 25% COCOA SOLIDS MINIMUM, AND 14% MILK SOLIDS MINIMUM. Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa butter, dried skimmed milk , cocoa mass, dried whey (milk), lactose (milk), butter oil, (milk), emulsifier (soya lecithin), vanilla flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain peanuts & tree nuts, wheat.
Net Quantity	112g
Country of Origin	Choc UK, Pen Taiwan
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Candyhouse Ltd, 21 Dunkirk Business Park, Southwick, Nr.Trowbridge, Wiltshire, BA14 9NL
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2175kJ / 520kcal
Fat	26g
Of which saturated	16g
Carbohydrate	65g
Of which sugars	59g
Fibre	
Protein	5.7g
Salt	0.04g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Dame Pen & Foiled Milk Chocolates

Milk Chocolate Contains 25% Cocoa Solids Minimum, & 14% Milk Solids Minimum. **112g**

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whey (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), Butter Oil (**Milk**) Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Vanilla Flavouring
May contain Peanuts, Tree Nuts, & Wheat.

Nutrition per 100g:

Energy 2175 kJ / 520 kcal, Fat 26g (of which Saturates 16g), Carbohydrate 65g (of which Sugars 59g), Protein 5.7g, Salt 0.40g. Store in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight

Pen made in Taiwan, chocolate made in UK

Warning - Not suitable for children under 3 years due to small parts

Please retain label for future reference

CANDYHOUSE LTD, SOUTHWICK, WILTSHIRE, BA14 9NL

sales@candyhouse.biz

LOT
H893



BEST BEFORE
END 06/2021